Core NAV   522  1,147.4  163.6

Source: Edison Investment Research. Note: Number of shares: 542.7m, FX: US$/£0.77 (due to the recent volatility in exchange rates
and for the sake of consistency, we assume the FX based on the average of the last six months before the end of each quarter).

Exhibit 4 breaks down our updated valuation by asset class showing where our base case core

NAV is relative to the current share price.

Diversified Gas and Oil | 23 January 2019 4

Exhibit 4: NAV waterfall

Source: Edison Investment Research

Key sensitivities: Gas price and LOE

Key drivers of DGO’s valuation are assumed gas price and LOE. The table below provides a base

case valuation sensitivity to these key drivers. Our base assumes a long-term (2022) gas price of

$3.10/mcf and LOE of $5.06/boe (LOE excludes gathering and transport, SG&A and production

taxes), both inflated by 2.5% thereafter.

Our oil and gas base case price assumptions are in line with EIA forecasts for 2019 at $54.19/bbl,

rising to $70.00/bbl long-term (2022). For Henry Hub we assume a gas price of $2.99/mcf in 2019

and $3.10/mcf long-term (2022).

Exhibit 5: Valuation sensitivity to LOE and gas price assumption

LOE $/boe   -25% -15%  5.06  +15% +25%

$/mcf LT

-25%   134.3   123.1   106.3   89.4   78.2

-15%   157.5   146.3   129.5   112.7   101.4

3.10   191.7   180.5   163.6   146.8   135.6

+15%   226.5   215.3   198.5   181.7   170.5

+25%   249.5   238.3   221.5   204.7   193.5

Source: Edison Investment Research

209.9

30.6

1.6

(78.5)

163.6

0

50

100

150

200

250

Producing Assets Third party volume
discounted revenues

Hedging Impact Cash net of admin Core NAV

p/
sh

ar
e

Current share price: 115p

Diversified Gas and Oil | 23 January 2019 5

Exhibit 6: Financial summary

   $m 2016 2017 2018e 2019e 2020e

Year-end December   IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS IFRS

PROFIT & LOSS

Revenue   17.1   41.8   277.7   451.0   426.0

Cost of sales   (15.3)   (27.9)   (154.1)   (244.2)   (234.5)

Gross profit   1.7   13.9   123.6   206.8   191.5

General & admin   (2.8)   (8.9)   (19.4)   (32.1)   (30.9)

EBITDA   26.5   23.2   145.3   242.4   225.6

Depreciation   (4.0)   (7.0)   (41.2)   (67.7)   (65.0)

Operating Profit (before amort. and except.)   22.5   16.2   104.1   174.7   160.6

Intangible amortisation   -   -   -   -   -

Exceptionals   -   -   -   -   -

Other   -   -   -   -   -

EBIT   22.5   16.2   104.1   174.7   160.6

Net interest   10.1   (11.5)   (33.4)   (48.1)   (43.2)

Profit Before Tax (norm)   32.5   4.7   70.7   126.6   117.4

Profit Before Tax (FRS 3)   32.5   4.7   70.7   126.6   117.4

Tax   (14.8)   4.1   (19.1)   (34.2)   (31.7)

Profit After Tax (norm)   32.5   9.2   51.6   92.4   85.7

Profit After Tax (FRS 3)   32.5   8.9   51.6   92.4   85.7

   Average Number of Shares Outstanding (m)   42.0   120.1   442.6   541.8   541.8

EPS - normalised (c)   44.2   7.7   11.7   17.1   15.8

EPS - normalised fully diluted (c)   44.2   7.7   11.7   17.1   15.8

EPS - (IFRS) (c)   42.1   7.4   11.7   17.1   15.8

Dividend per share (c)   -   4.0   8.0   13.2   13.2

   Gross margin (%)   10.2   33.2   44.5   45.9   45.0

EBITDA margin (%)   155.0   55.5   52.3   53.7   52.9

Operating margin (before GW and except.) (%)   131.4   38.8   37.5   38.7   37.7

   BALANCE SHEET

Non-current assets   81.1   198.3   1,200.5   1,165.1   1,123.7

Intangible assets   76.8   190.4   1,192.5   1,157.2   1,115.7

Tangible assets   3.3   6.9   6.9   6.9   6.9

Investments   1.0   1.0   1.0   1.0   1.0

Current assets   4.7   30.3   66.3   66.3   66.3

Stocks   -   -   0.0   0.0   0.0

Debtors   3.1   13.9   35.0   35.0   35.0

Cash   0.2   15.2   30.0   30.0   30.0

Other/ restricted cash   1.4   1.3   1.3   1.3   1.3

Current liabilities   (38.5)   (15.3)   (23.2)   (23.2)   (23.2)

Creditors   (11.3)   (15.0)   (22.8)   (22.8)   (22.8)

Short-term borrowings   (27.2)   (0.4)   (0.4)   (0.4)   (0.4)

Long-term liabilities   (38.2)   (123.1)   (717.5)   (661.3)   (605.6)

Long-term borrowings   (10.1)   (70.6)   (511.4)   (407.2)   (309.8)

Other long-term liabilities (inc. decomm.)   (28.1)   (52.5)   (206.2)   (254.1)   (295.8)

Net assets   9.2   90.2   526.0   546.9   561.1

   CASH FLOW

Operating cash flow   5.1   6.9   111.7   208.1   192.4

Capex inc acquisitions   (9.2)   (93.1)   (922.4)   (32.3)   (23.5)

Other   0.1   -   -   -   -

Equity issued   -   77.0   420.0   -   -

Dividends   (1.0)   (5.8)   (35.3)   (71.5)   (71.5)

Net cash flow   (4.9)   (15.0)   (425.9)   104.2   97.4

Opening net debt/(cash)   42.8   37.1   55.8   481.8   377.5

HP finance leases initiated   -   -   -   -   -

Other   10.7   (3.8)   -   -   -

Closing net debt/(cash)   37.1   55.8   481.8   377.5   280.2